

MEMORANDUM

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Eric Stockton, Building Services Officer

Date: September 24, 2019

Subject: Diaper Changing Stations – Staff Update (Resolution 20190619-093)

The purpose of this memo is to provide a response to Council Resolution No. 20190619-093, related to the goal of ensuring universal, gender-neutral access to at least one safe, sanitary, and convenient diaper changing station in public-serving City facilities and in non-City facilities. This response specifically addresses owned public-serving City facilities managed by Building Services

The Building Services Department has reviewed the current number of changing stations at each public restroom for properties managed by the Building Services Department and determined a need for 31 additional stations in order to have at least one available in each public facing restroom. The estimated total cost for all stations is less than \$15,000 for purchase and installation. Supplies and maintenance are estimated to be \$500-\$1000 per year. Installation is targeted to be complete by December 2019.

Locations identified to receive additional stations include:

- One Texas Center
- Health & Human Services Dept.
- East Austin Neighborhood Center
- Municipal Court (downtown)
- Rebecca Baines Johnson Facility
- Austin Animal Center
- City Hall
- Municipal Building (8th & Colorado)
- Austin Resource Recovery's Recycle & Reuse drop-off center

- Rio Grande Facility (Public Works & ATD)
- DeWitty Job Training and Employment Center
- Rosewood-Zaragosa Neighborhood Center
- Montopolis Neighborhood Center
- Blackland Neighborhood Center
- Austin Police Department South and East Substations

Should you have any additional questions, please contact Eric Stockton, Building Services Officer, at 512-974-7948.

cc: Spencer Cronk, City Manager

Assistant City Managers
Chief Financial Officer
Department Directors